

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2826 of 1988

Appellant :- Ganga Ram And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Subodh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

Mr. R. Khan, learned Counsel for the appellant no.3 and Mr. R.K. Srivastava, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Bench Secretary has informed that lower court record has been received.

Vide order dated 20.3.2018,ailable warrants were issued against the appellants.

There is no office report regarding the execution ofailable warrants against the appellants.

Concerned Registrare is directed to check whether theailable warrants were executed against the appellants or not. In case,ailable warrants have not been executed, report be called from learned C.J.M., Pilibhit.

As requested, list this case on **11.12.2018**.

(V.P. Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 19.11.2018

Savita